Chapter 2A – Overlay District 

5-2A-1: General Applicability: 

A zoning overlay district is hereby established for all land within the City of Kuna within the 

following described areas:  

The overlay district includes the area within one-quarter mile (one thousand three 

hundred twenty (1,320) feet) east and west aligning with the centerline of State Highway 

69, also known as the Meridian Road and its future southern alignments. The portion of 

State Highway 69 that curves and becomes East Kuna Road is excluded from the overlay 

district beyond a distance of one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet west of the 

north/south aligning township section line underlaying underlying State Highway 69. The 

zoning overlay district is expanded to include the area within one-quarter mile (one 

thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet) north and south aligning with the centerline 

of Kuna Mora Road and its future alignments. The overlay district only applies within 

the Kuna City limits (see map attached to Ordinance No. 2009-32).  

Areas annexing into the City of Kuna, located within the overlay district are subject to the city's